2023 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE PATCH - Bid Recap

Bid# 22/23-029 - PWP#-WA-2023-216

Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.



						Low Bidder					
D: LL	Base Bid		Engineer's Estimate			Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.			West Coast Paving, Inc.		
Bid Item Number	Item and Description	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total
1	Furnish & Place T-Cut Grind and Patch-Wide Crack Repair (2-inch Deep x 24-inch Wide) complete, in place	LF	\$14.65	15,793	\$231,367.45	\$16.00	15,793	\$252,688.00	\$17.75	15,793	\$280,325.75
2	Furnish & Place T-Cut Grind and Patch-Wide Crack Repair (2-1/2-inch Deep x 24-inch Wide) complete, in place	LF	\$15.25	2,730	\$41,632.50	\$16.00	2,730	\$43,680.00	\$22.00	2,730	\$60,060.00
3	Furnish & Place Full Depth Plantmix Bituminous Patch (5-inch Depth), complete, in place	SF	\$8.75	27,581	\$241,333.75	\$6.60	27,581	\$182,034.60	\$8.75	27,581	\$241,333.75
4	Protect and Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade, complete and in place	EA	\$1,425.00	4	\$5,700.00	\$2,283.00	4	\$9,132.00	\$1,500.00	4	\$6,000.00
5	Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, complete and in place	EA	\$1,375.00	3	\$4,125.00	\$1,400.00	3	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.50	3	\$3,001.50
6	Protect and Adjust Survey Monuments (Lower and Raise Monument Can with Concrete Collar Only)	EA	\$1,750.00	5	\$8,750.00	\$1,399.98	5	\$6,999.90	\$1,000.00	5	\$5,000.00
7	Install 4-inch Solid White Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$2.25	695	\$1,563.75	\$1.50	695	\$1,042.50	\$2.00	695	\$1,390.00
8	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$2.50	410	\$1,025.00	\$3.00	410	\$1,230.00	\$3.00	410	\$1,230.00
9	Force Account	LS			\$20,000.00		0	\$20,000.00		0	\$20,000.00

Base Bid Total \$555,497.45 \$521,007.00 \$618,341.00